

1978

Department of Business Regulation, Division of Public Utilities v. Public Service Commission of Utah et al : Brief of Intervenor-Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Bruce P. Saypol; David A. Bown; Attorneys for Intervenor-Appellant;

David E. Salisbury; Attorneys for Applicant-Respondent;

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Department of Business Regulation v. Public Service Comm. Of Utah*, No. 15701 (Utah Supreme Court, 1978).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/1174

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES	ii-iv
<u>PRELIMINARY STATEMENT, DISPOSITION BELOW, AND RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL</u>	1
<u>STATEMENT OF FACTS</u>	2
1. <u>Procedural History</u>	2
2. <u>Two-Tier TelaLease Pricing and Mountain Bell's Incremental Costing Methodology</u>	4
<u>ARGUMENT</u>	8
<u>POINT I - THE COMMISSION ERRED IN APPROVING THE TWO-TIER TELALEASE PAYMENT PLAN.</u>	8
A. <u>The Two-Tier TelaLease Payment Plan Concept Constitutes A Predatory, Anti- Competitive, Exclusionary Pricing Technique In Restraint Of Trade Which Is Designed And Intended To Maintain Mountain Bell's Monopoly In The Terminal Equipment Market In Utah.</u>	8
B. <u>The Two-Tier TelaLease Payment Plan Concept Is Inherently And Unlawfully Discriminatory And Preferential, In That It Insulates The Rates Of Certain Select Subscribers To Competitive Services Against Increases In Capital-Related Costs, While Imposing The Burden Of Those Capital- Related Cost Increases On All Other Mountain Bell Ratepayers.</u>	24
C. <u>The Methodology Utilized By Mountain Bell To Compute Net Book Investment for Two-Tier TelaLease Rate-Making Purposes Establishes The Dependency Of Two-Tier TelaLease Pricing On The Existence Of Monopoly Revenues.</u>	33
<u>POINT II - THE COMMISSION ERRED IN APPROVING AN INCREMENTAL COSTING METHODOLOGY FOR USE BY MOUNTAIN BELL IN CONNECTION WITH COMPETITIVE SERVICE OFFERINGS.</u>	38
<u>Conclusion</u>	47

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>American Commercial Lines v. Louisville & Nashville Railway Co.</u> , 392 U.S. 571 (1968)	45
<u>AT&T Long Lines Department (Revisions of Tariff FCC No. 260 Private Line Services 5000 (TelPak), 61 FCC 2d 587 (1976))</u>	45
California Public Utilities Comm'n., Decision No. 87962, October 12, 1977	42, 43
Colorado Public Utilities Comm'n., Decision No. 86791, May 6, 1975	21, 22
Colorado Public Utilities Comm'n., Docket No. 881, Decision No. 87834, November 26, 1975	8, 9, 22, 23
Department of Public Service Regulation Before The Public Service Comm'n. Of The State Of Montana, Docket No. 6496, Order No. 4389d, October 2, 1978	30, 31, 36, 37, 42
<u>Gulf States Utilities Co. v. Federal Power Comm'n.</u> , 411 U.S. 747 (1973)	8
<u>In the Matter of the Use of the Carterfone Device</u> , 13 FCC 429, <u>recon. denied</u> , 14 FCC 2d 571 (1968)	12, 13
<u>Ingliss & Sons Baking Co. v. ITT Continental Baking Co.</u> , 1975-1 Trade Cas. ¶60,146 (D.C.N.D. Cal. 1975)	45
Massachusetts Department of Public Utilities, Docket 18403, Decision of April 26, 1976, <u>aff'd, New England Tel. & Tel. Co. v. D.P.U.</u> , 363 N.E. 2d 519 (Mass. Sup. Ct. 1977)	9, 13, 28, 29, 35, 36
Massachusetts Department of Public Utilities, Docket 19319, Order of March 31, 1978	30

	<u>Page</u>
Nebraska Public Service Comm'n., Order of June 25, 1976 in Application No. 31287	31
New York Public Service Comm'n. Case 27006, Letter of S.R. Madison, Secretary, to K.J. Roland, dated January 25, 1977	43, 44
<u>Northern California Power Agency v. California Public Utilities Comm'n.</u> , 96 Cal. Rep. 18, 46 P.2d 1218 (1971)	8
<u>Northern Natural Power Co. v. City of St. Paul</u> , 99 N.W. 2d 207 (Minn. 1957)	45, 46
<u>Northern Pacific Railway v. North Dakota</u> , 236 U.S. 585 (1915)	44, 45
<u>Otter Tail Power Co. v. United States</u> , 410 U.S. 366 (1973)	8, 37
<u>Pacific Eng. & Prod. Co. v. Kerr-McGee</u> , 551 F.2d 790 (10th Cir. 1977)	46
<u>Paine v. Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Comm'n.</u> , 415 F.2d 910 (D.C. Cir. 1968)	46
<u>Phonetele, Inc. v. Public Utilities Comm'n.</u> , 113 Cal. Rep. 16, 620 P.2d 400 (1974)	8
Public Utility Comm'n. of Texas, Docket No. 156, Brief of the Assistant Attorney General, Antitrust Division, filed on behalf of the Attorney General of Texas	10, 11
Rhode Island Public Utilities Comm'n., Opinion of September 13, 1976 in Docket 1207	31
<u>St. Michaels Utilities Comm'n. v. The Eastern Shore Public Service Co. of Maryland</u> , 35 FPC 591, <u>aff'd</u> , 377 F.2d 912 (4th Cir. 1967)	46
<u>Telex Corp. v. Internat'l Bus. Machs. Corp.</u> , 510 F.Supp. 894 (1975)	19, 20
<u>Tri-Cue, Inc. v. Sta-High Corp.</u> , 45 Cal. Rptr. 878 (1965)	45

	<u>Page</u>
<u>United States v. Aluminum Company of America</u> , 148 F.2d 416 (2nd Cir. 1945)	13
<u>United States v. Griffith</u> , 334 U.S. 100 (1948)	37
<u>United States v. Grinnell Corp.</u> , 384 U.S. 563 (1966)	11
<u>United States v. United Shoe Machinery Corp.</u> , 110 F.Supp. 295 (D. Mass. 1953), <u>aff'd per curiam</u> , 347 U.S. 521 (1954)	13, 14, 15, 19, 20
 <u>Federal Statutes</u>	
15 U.S.C. §2	14
47 U.S.C. §151 <u>et seq.</u>	12
 <u>State Statutes</u>	
Utah Code, Section 50-1-3	14
 <u>Other Authorities</u>	
<u>Brooks, Telephone, The First Hundred Years</u> , Harper & Rowe, 1975	14
